## AMENDED AGENDA #1 SENATE JUDICIARY & RULES COMMITTEE 1:30 P.M.

## Room WW54 Monday, March 07, 2022

For members of the public to observe the meeting, please click on the following link: https://www.idahoptv.org/shows/idahoinsession/ww54/

| SUBJECT                               | DESCRIPTION  | PRESENTER            |
|---------------------------------------|--|----------------------|
| RS 29572                              | Unanimous Consent to Refer RS 29572 to the Resources and Environment Committee for Hearing Relating to a Rule Rejection for Parks and Recreation   | Senator Vick         |
| RS 29644                              | Unanimous Consent to Refer RS 29644 to the Resources and Environment Committee to State Findings of the Legislature and Approve Pending Rules that Impose a Fee or Charge  | Senator Vick         |
| RS 29658C1                            | Relating to Limitations on Coronavirus Vaccination Requirements  | Senator Winder       |
| RS 29745C2                            | Relating to the Filling of Judicial Vacancies and Changes the Term of Appointment from Six to Four Years   | Senator Lee          |
| GUBERNATORIAL<br>APPOINTMENT<br>VOTE: | Vote on the Gubernatorial Reappointment of Matthew Thomas to the Sexual Offender Management Board for a term Commencing January 1, 2022 and expiring January 1, 2025   |                      |
|                                       | Committee Consideration of the Gubernatorial Reappointment of Dr. Michael Johnston of Boise, Idaho to the Sexual Offender Management Board to Serve a Term Commencing March 4, 2022 and expiring January 1, 2025 | Dr. Michael Johnston |
|                                       | Committee Consideration of the Reappointment of Philip Reberger of Boise, Idaho to the Idaho Judiciial Council to Serve a Term Commencing July 1, 2021 and expiring July 1, 2027                                 | Philip Reberger      |

COMMITTEE MEMBERS

Chairman Lakey Sen Thayn
Vice Chairman Ricks Sen Zito
Sen Lodge Sen Burgoyne
Sen Lee Sen Wintrow

COMMITTEE SECRETARY
Sharon Pennington

Room: WW48 Phone: 332-1317

Email: sjud@senate.idaho.gov

Sen Anthon